2013 Tariff Filings

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC.

Tariff Filings — Revised 12/31/13

12-31-13 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee/AGL

RP14-336-000 — Transco has filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of service

agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT. The tariff records and
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective January 1, 2014.

12-02-13 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee/AGL

RP14-248-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT that were acquired by
several replacement shippers pursuant temporary releases of capacity. The tariff record and negotiated
rates are proposed to be effective December 1, 2013.

11-25-13 —S-2 Tracker Filing

RP14-207-000 — Transco filed rate changes resulting from a change in the 3rd party rates underlying
Rate Schedule S-2. The filing was made in Docket No. RP14-207-000. The proposed effective date of the
tariff section is December 1, 2013.

11-06-13 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee AGL — Replacement Shippers

RP14-156-000 — Transco has filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of service
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT that were acquired by
several replacement shippers pursuant temporary releases of capacity. The tariff records and
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective November 1, 2013.

10-31-13 — Update List of Non-Conforming Agreements
RP14-135-000 — Transco has submitted a filing to update its tariff list of non-conforming service
agreements. The revised tariff record is proposed to be effective November 1, 2013.

10-31-13 — PECO — Negotiated Rate — Leidy East

RP14-132-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes a negotiated rate service agreement
for Rate Schedule FT firm transportation service provided to PECO Energy Company under the Leidy East
Expansion Project. The tariff record is proposed to be effective November 1, 2013.

10-31-13 — Non-Conforming Agreements — Cherokee

RP14-116-000 — Transco has filed for inclusion in Original Volume No. 1A of its tariff copies of two
negotiated rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT that contain non-conforming provisions.
The agreements are for firm transportation service under Transco's Cherokee Expansion and will be
effective November 1, 2013.

10-24-13 — GSS and LSS Tracker Filing

RP14-69-000 — Transco filed rate changes resulting from a change in the 3rd party rates underlying Rate
Schedules GSS and LSS. The filing was made in Docket No. RP14-69-000. The proposed effective date is
November 1, 2013.
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10-22-13 — Filing to Revise Negotiated Rate Tariff Provisions

RP14-65-000 — Transco has filed to add new provisions to its tariff to set forth the process by which
Transco may agree to charge a capacity release replacement shipper the same negotiated commodity
rate as that charged to the releasing shipper. The new provisions are proposed to be effective
November 22, 2013.

10-16-13 — Tariff Revisions and Clarifications Filing

RP14-46-000 — Transco submitted a filing to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission on October 16,
2013 in Docket No. RP14-46-000. The purpose of the filing is to make various clarifications and revisions
to Transco’s Tariff. The proposed effective date of these tariff revisions is November 16, 2013.

10-02-13 — Update List of Non-Conforming Service Agreements

RP14-20-000 — Transco has submitted a filing to update its tariff list of non-conforming service
agreements and summaries of negotiated rate agreements. The revised tariff records are proposed to
be effective November 1, 2013.

10-01-13 — LNG Fuel Tracker
RP14-9-000 — Transco’s October 1, 2013 filing to submit the annual update of its LNG Fuel Percentages
in Docket No. RP14-9-000, to be effective November 1, 2013.

09-27-13 — Non-Conforming Service Agreements for NESL

RP13-1363-000 — Transco has filed for inclusion in Original Volume No. 1A of its tariff copies of four
negotiated rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT that contain non-conforming provisions.
The agreements are for firm transportation service under Transco's Northeast Supply Link Project and
are anticipated to be effective November 1, 2013.

09-27-13 — Annual Cash Out Filing
RP13-1359-000 — Transco filed its annual cash-out report and its report of cash-out refunds for the
annual period August 1, 2012 through July 31, 2013 in Docket No. RP13-1359-000.

09-23-13 — PPL / Marketlink Negotiated Rate Filing

RP13-1345-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes a negotiated rate service agreement
for Rate Schedule FT firm transportation service provided to PPL EnergyPlus, LLC under the MarketLink
Expansion Project. The tariff record is proposed to be effective October 1, 2013.

09-16-13 — Resubmit Penalty Sharing
RP13-1327-000 — Transco submitted a revision to its Penalty Sharing Report which was filed September
13, 2013 in Docket No. RP13-1327-0000 in order to replace an erroneous support schedule.

09-13-13 — Penalty Sharing Report
RP13-1327-000 — Transco submitted for filing its annual Penalty Sharing Report in Docket No. RP13-
1327-000

09-13-13 — GSS, LSS, SS-2 and S-2 — ACA Tracker

RP13-1325-000 — Transco filed rate changes resulting from a decrease in the Annual Charge Adjustment
(ACA) included in the 3rd party rates underlying Rate Schedules GSS, LSS, SS-2 and S-2. The tariff
sections are proposed to be effective October 1, 2013.
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09-10-13 — LNG Truck Service

Transco has submitted a filing to revise Rate Schedule LNG and the form of service agreement for Rate
Schedule LNG to allow Rate Schedule LNG customers to take delivery of liquefied natural gas by transfer
to a truck at Transco's liquefaction-storage facility in Carlstadt, New Jersey. The revised tariff records
are proposed to take effect November 1, 2013.

08-30-13 — Interim Fuel Tracker Filing

Transco filed an interim fuel tracker filing on August 30, 2013 with a proposed effective date of October
1, 2013. A review of Transco’s actual transportation GRO quantities for the most recent twelve month
period ending July 31, 2013 indicates a reduction in GRO of approximately 15% compared to the GRO
guantities underlying the calculation of Transco’s currently effective Fuel Retention Percentages.

08-27-13 — Stipulation and Agreement

RP12-993-000, et al. — Attached is the “Stipulation and Agreement” (“Agreement”) filed on August 27,
2013 by Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
(“Commission”) in Docket Nos. RP12-993-000, et al. Pursuant to Rule 602(f)(2) of the Commission’s
Rules of Practice and Procedure, the date for filing initial comments on the Agreement is September 16,
2013 and the date for filing reply comments on the Agreement is September 26, 2013.

08-27-13 — Negotiated Rates — Northeast Supply Link Project (Interim 2)

RP13-1270-000 — Transco has filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of four service
agreements under Rate Schedule FT that contain negotiated rates and effectuate partial service under
Transco's Northeast Supply Link Project. The negotiated rates are to be effective on the later of August
29, 2013, or the in-service date of certain facilities described in the filing.

08-21-13 — Northeast Supply Link Project — Notice of In Service Filing

RP13-1232-000 — On August 21, 2013, Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC gave notice, in
Docket No. RP13-1232-000, that partial service commenced for the Northeast Supply Link Project
facilities on August 19, 2013.

08-14-13 — Negotiated Rates - Northeast Supply Link (Interim)

RP12-1246 — Transco filed tariff records containing a summary of the negotiated rate service
agreements between Transco and Anadarko Energy Services Company; Transco and Hess Corporation;
Transco and MMGS Inc.; and Transco and WPX Energy Marketing, LLC, respectively, which pertains to
Rate Schedule FT transportation service under Transco's Northeast Supply Link Project. The tariff
records are proposed to be effective August 19, 2013.

08-08-13 — GSS LSS Penalty Refund Report
RP11-2400-000 — Transco’s GSS LSS Customers Share of Dominion Transmission's Inc. ("DTI") Penalty
Revenue for 2013.

08-07-13 — Northeast Supply Link Project Rates
RP13-1232-000 — Transco filed rates for its Northeast Supply Link Project. The effective date of the rates
are August 19, 2013, the projected in-service for partial service of the project.

08-01-13 — ACA Filing
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RP13-1185-000 — Attached is Transco’s August 1, 2013 filing to submit modifications to its Statements of
Rates and Fuel and Section 27 of the General Terms and Conditions to incorporate the ACA unit charge
by reference in Docket No. RP13-1185-000, to be effective October 1, 2013.

07-30-13 — S-2 Tracker Filing

RP13-1129-000 — Transco filed rate changes resulting from a change in the 3rd party rates underlying
Rate Schedule S-2. The filing was made in Docket No. RP13-1018-000. The proposed effective date of the
tariff section is August 1, 2013.

05-01-13 — Mid-South Phase 2 Rates

RP13-871-000 — Transco filed a tariff record containing the Phase 2 rates pertaining to Rate Schedule FT
transportation service under Transco's Mid-South Expansion Project. The tariff record is proposed to be
effective June 1, 2013.

04-24-13 — SS-2 Annual Adjustment Filing

RP13-814-000 — Transco filed tariff records reflecting the annual adjustment made by National Fuel to
Transco’s storage inventory under National Fuel’s Rate Schedule SS-1 related to transportation
purchased by Transco under National Fuel’s Rate Schedule X-54. Transco uses the services it purchases
under National Fuel’s Rate Schedules SS-1 and X-54 to provide service to its customers under Rate
Schedule SS-2. The proposed effective date of filed tariff records is May 1, 2013.

04-23-13 — Negotiated Rates — Southern Co.

RP13-812-000 — Transco filed a tariff record containing a summary of a negotiated rate service
agreement between Transco and Southern Company Services, Inc., as agent, which pertains to Rate
Schedule FT transportation service under Transco's Mid-South Expansion. The tariff record is proposed
to be effective June 1, 2013.

04-12-13 — RP13-792-000 — Revision to General Terms and Conditions Section 38

RP13-792-000 — Transco submitted a filing to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission in Docket No.
RP13-792 to revise the calculation of carrying charges under the Fuel Retention Adjustment provisions in
Section 38 of the General Terms and Conditions of Transco’s FERC Gas Tariff. The proposed effective
date of the tariff record is June 1, 2013.

04-11-13 — RP12-993-000 45 Day Rate Case Update
RP12-993-000 — Transco submitted the Rate Case Update filing on April 11, 2013 in Docket No. RP12-
993-000.

04-03-13 — Negotiated Rates — Momentum — Liberty, GA Amended

RP13-762-001 — Transco submitted an amendment to a negotiated rate filing submitted on March 29,
2013 in Docket No. RP13-762-000. The amendment filing was submitted to correct an error on the tariff
record, which contains a summary of a negotiated rate agreement between Transco and Liberty Energy
(Georgia) Corp. The corrected tariff record is proposed to be effective April 1, 2013.

03-29-13 — Negotiated Rates — Momentum — Liberty, GA

RP13-762-000 — Transco filed in Docket No. RP13-762-000 a tariff record containing a summary of a
negotiated rate service agreement between Transco and Liberty Energy (Georgia) Corp. which pertains
to Rate Schedule FT transportation service under Transco's Momentum Expansion. The tariff record is
proposed to be effective April 1, 2013.
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03-27-13 — LSS and SS-2 Tracker Filing

RP13-723-000 — Transco filed tariff records reflecting changes to track fuel retention percentage
changes attributable to storage and transportation services purchased from National Fuel Gas Supply
Corporation under its Rate Schedule SS-1 the costs of which are included in Transco's Rate Schedules LSS
and SS-2. The proposed effective dates of the tariff records are April 1, 2013.

03-01-13 — Annual Fuel Tracker Filing
RP13-632-000 — On March 1, 2013, Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC filed its annual fuel
tracker filing to be effective on April 1, 2013.

03-01-13 — Annual Electric Power Filing

RP13-618-000 — Transco filed revised Electric Power rates pursuant to Section 41 of the General Terms
and Conditions of Transco’s FERC Gas Tariff. The proposed effective date of the tariff sections is April 1,
2013.

02-28-13 — RP12-993 Motion Filing

On February 28, 2013, Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC (Transco) submitted a motion filing
to place into effect March 1, 2013 certain revised tariff records, filed August 31, 2012 in a general
section 4 rate proceeding in Docket No. RP12-993, which were suspended by the Commission in their
“Order Accepting and Suspending Tariff Records Subject to Refund and Establishing Hearing Procedures
dated September 28, 2012. Consistent with section 154.303(c)(2) of the Commission’s regulations, the
suspended tariff records have been revised to eliminate the cost of facilities not in service as of February
28, 2013, the end of the test period in this proceeding.

02-27-2013 — Eminence Negotiated Rates Filing

RP13-592-000 — Transco filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of ten negotiated rate
storage service agreements under Rate Schedule ESS between Transco and certain customers who
participated in Transco's Eminence Enhancement Project to reflect recent amendments to those service
agreements. The amendments to the negotiated rate agreements are effective February 28, 2013.

01-23-2013 —S-2 Tracker Filing

RP13-471-000 — Trancso filed rate changes resulting from a change in the 3rd party rates underlying
Rate Schedule S-2. The filing was made in Docket No. RP13-415-000. The proposed effective date of the
tariff section is February 1, 2013.
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